

**CITY OF ELKO
 BID TABULATION
 FOR**

**PROJECT NAME: RE-BID - ARPA 2ND SOURCE WATER LINE & PRV-PROJECT
 DATE: DECEMBER 29, 2022 @ 2:00 PM**

No.	Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Canyon Construction		High Mark Construction		MKD Development		Name											
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Address	City State	Phone No.	email								
1	Mobilize & Demobilization Labor, Equipment, and Materials to and from the Project Site @: _____ Per Lump Sum Amount.	1	L.S.	\$ 185,505.71	\$185,505.71	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$299,977.00	\$299,977.00	\$252,000.00											
2	Clear and grub the proposed water transmission line alignment and area to receiver compacted fill soil and RipRap along Elko Mountain Way and Powder House Road @: _____ Per Acre of Land Cleared and Grubbed.	2	AC	\$ 12,485.55	\$24,971.10	\$5,300.00	\$10,600.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$11,200.00											
3	Soil Excavation (Cut) Required for the Grading of Powder House Road and Elko Mountain Way @: _____ Per Cubic Yard of Cut Soil	4,500	CY	\$ 17.80	\$80,100.00	\$5.60	\$25,200.00	\$17.00	\$76,500.00	\$18.00											
4	Provide, Place and Compact Soil Embankment for the Grading of Elko Mountain Way and Powder House Rd. as shown on Plan Sheets P01, and P03 of the Project Construction Plans: @ _____ Per Cubic Yard of Soil.	4,300	CY	\$ 8.94	\$38,442.00	\$4.70	\$20,210.00	\$11.00	\$47,300.00	\$12.00											
5	Prepare the Elko Mountain Way and Powder House Road Subgrade Surface from Sta. 17+58.32 to Sta.28+32 along Elko Mountain Way and Sta. 10+00 to Sta. 13+30 on Powder House Road by Fine Grading, Moisturixing and Compacting the Existing Soil Surface to a minimum depth of 6-Inches as shown on Sheets P01, P02, and P03 and Detail A on Sheet P02 @: _____ Per Square Yard of Surface Area Prepared.	4,400	SY	\$ 3.35	\$14,740.00	\$3.40	\$14,960.00	\$10.00	\$44,000.00	\$12.00											
6	Provide and Place Type 1, Class A, Gravel Base Material (8-Inch Compacted Depth) on Elko Mountain Way (Sta.17+58.32 to Sta. 28+32) and Powder House Road (Sta. 10+00 to Sta. 13+30) as show on Plan Sheets P01, P02, P03 and on Detail A on Sheet P02 @: _____ Per Cubic Yard.	1,200	CY	\$ 51.40	\$61,680.00	\$71.65	\$85,980.00	\$81.00	\$97,200.00	\$82.00											
7	Prepare the Original Ground Slope Surface and Provide and Place 4-Inch Ø Rock Riprap (Class 150) for Erosion Protection on the 2:1 Slopes shown on Sheet P01 @: _____ Per Square Yard of Surface Aera Placed	1,150	SY	\$ 35.87	\$41,250.50	\$18.90	\$21,735.00	\$40.00	\$46,000.00	\$31.00											
8	Construct Pipe Connection to the Existing 18-Inch Ø Ductile Iron Water Pipe including Pipe Fittings & Valves at Sta.14+25.32 in Errecart Boulevard, as show on the Project Plans @: _____ Per Lump Sum Amount.	1	LS	\$ 19,250.74	\$19,250.74	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,500.00											

9	Construct Pressure Reducing & Sustaining Valve Station at Sta. 14+50 ± (Errecart Blvd.) with 10-Inch Ø High Flow PRV; 4-Inch Ø Low Flow PRV; Precast Concrete Vault; and Steel Bollards as shown on Sheet P01 and on Detail "N" on Sheet D04.1 @: _____ Per Lump Sum Amount.	1	LS	\$	166,385.95	\$166,385.95	\$198,900.00	\$198,900.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$152,000.00
10	Construct Pressure Reducing & Sustaining Valve Station with Vault, High Flow and Low Flow Valves in parallel, and steel bollards on the 8-Inch Ø PVC water pipe serving Stitzel Road Properties, as shown on Plan Sheet P05 and Sheet D04.2 @: _____ Per Lump Sum Amount.	1	LS	\$	125,288.68	\$125,288.68	\$153,500.00	\$153,500.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$134,000.00
11	Provide and Install 30-Inch Ø by ½-inch wall thickness steel casing beneath SR227 Lamoille Highway for 18-inch Ø Restrained Joint Water Pipe, as shown on the Project Plans and as specified @: _____ Per Lineal Foot of Steel Casing Installed.	175	EA	\$	1,365.04	\$238,882.00	\$1,430.00	\$250,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$1,542.00
12	Provide and Install 24-Inch Ø by 7/16-inch wall thickness steel casing beneath SR227 Lamoille Highway by "Boring and Jacking" methods for future 12-Inch Ø Sewer Pipe, as shown on the Project Plans and as specified @ _____ Per Lineal Foot of Steel Casing Installed.	170	LF	\$	1,314.45	\$223,456.50	\$1,500.00	\$255,000.00	\$900.00	\$153,000.00	\$1,698.00
13	Provide and Install 18-Inch Ø Restrained Joint Water Pipe with Casing Support Spacers in the 30-inch Ø Steel Casing at SR227- Lamoille Highway, as specified and as shown on the Project Plans @: _____ Per Lineal Foot of Restrained Joint Water Pipe.	180	LF	\$	390.26	\$70,246.80	\$470.00	\$84,600.00	\$500.00	\$90,000.00	\$453.00
14	Provide and Install 18-Inch Diameter AWWA C900 DR 18 (AWWA C900) PVC Water Pipe (CIOD), as shown on the Project Plans and as specified @: _____ Per Linear Foot Installed.	2,760	LF	\$	279.17	\$770,509.20	\$319.00	\$880,440.00	\$290.00	\$800,400.00	\$350.00
15	Provide and Install 10-Inch Diameter AWWA C900 DR 18 (AWWA C900) PVC Water Pipe (CIOD) at the intersection of Elko Mountain Way and Powder House Road (Sheets P02 and P03) @: _____ Per Linear Foot Installed.	10	LF	\$	361.90	\$3,619.00	\$486.00	\$4,860.00	\$405.00	\$4,050.00	\$200.00
16	Provide and Install 8-Inch Diameter AWWA C900 DR 18 (AWWA C900) PVC Water Pipe (CIOD), as shown on the Project Plans and as specified @: _____ Per Linear Foot Installed.	950	LF	\$	152.93	\$145,283.50	\$134.00	\$127,300.00	\$110.00	\$104,500.00	\$142.00
17	Provide & Install 18-inch Ø x 45-Degree Bends with Concrete Thrust Blocks at Sta. 14+82.09, Sta. 16+33, and Sta. 16+69.14 @ _____ Per Each Installed	3	EA	\$	6,792.57	\$20,377.71	\$6,850.00	\$20,550.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$8,800.00
18	Provide and Install 18-Inch Ø x 22.5-Degree Bends with Concrete Thrust Blocks at Sta. 18+50.93; Sta. 19+49.95; and Sta. 22+22.42 @: _____ Per Each Installed.	3	EA	\$	6,772.89	\$20,318.67	\$6,800.00	\$20,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$8,750.00

19	Provide and Install 18-Inch Ø Flanged Cross with Valves, Pipe Fittings, and Thrust Blocks at Elko Mountain Way & Powder House Road - Sta. 26+07.43 (Plan Sheet P02) @: _____ Per Lump Sum Amount.	1	LS	\$	70,440.40	\$70,440.40	\$81,750.00	\$81,750.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$66,500.00
20	Provide all Materials and Construct 18-Inch Ø x 12-Inch Ø Connection to the Existing 18-Inch Ø Ductile Iron Water Transmission Pipe in Powder House Road & Stitzel Road. Install a Flanged 18-Inch Ø Cross with Valves, Pipe Fittings, and Thrust Blocks at Sta. 24+13.96 as shown on Plan Sheet P05 @: _____ Per Lump Sum Amount.	1	LS	\$	76,441.91	\$76,441.91	\$80,650.00	\$80,650.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$106,000.00
21	Construct 8-Inch Ø Water Pipe Connection at Sta. 2+59 (Stitzel Road) and Connect to the Existing 8-Inch Ø PVC (C900) Water Pipe located at Stitzel Road and Chukar Lane @: _____ per Lump Sum Amount.	1	LS	\$	7,025.66	\$7,025.66	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,200.00
22	Install Temporary Flush Valve Assemblies on the New Water Transmission Pipeline at Sta. 14+82.09 (Errecart Blvd.); Sta. 16+36; Sta. 26+07.43 (Elko Mountain Way); and Sta. 24+13.96 (Powder House Rd.) @: _____ Per Each Installed.	4	EA	\$	21,024.66	\$84,098.64	\$24,950.00	\$99,800.00	\$22,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$25,000.00
23	Install Permanent Flush Valve Assembly on the New Water Transmission Pipeline at Sta. 16+36; Sta. (Elko Mountain Way) and Sta. 8+70 (Stitzel Road) @: _____ Per Each Installed.	2	EA	\$	12,191.04	\$24,382.08	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$12,500.00
24	Install Air Release Valve Assemblies at the following locations: Sta. 14+46 (Errecart Blvd, 2-Inch Ø), Sta. 14+90 (Power House Road, 3-Inch Ø) and Sta. 6+35 (Stitzel Road, 1-Inch Ø), as shown on Plan Sheets P01, P03 and P05 @ _____ Per Each Installed.	3	EA	\$	9,321.01	\$27,963.03	\$6,950.00	\$20,850.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$8,200.00
25	Provide and Install 8-Inch Ø Tee, Two (2) 8-Inch Ø Gate Valves (FLG x MJ) with Valve Boxes, 1 – 8-Inch Ø 90-Degree Bend and Concrete Thrust Blocks at Station "S" 11+05.50 on Stitzel Road @: _____ Per Lump Sum Amount.	1	EA	\$	13,799.57	\$13,799.57	\$14,850.00	\$14,850.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$19,500.00
26	Provide and Install 8-Inch Ø Tee, 1 - 8-Inch Ø Gate Valve (FLG x MJ) with Valve Box, 1-90-Degree Bend and Concrete Thrust Blocks at Station "S" 11+75.50 on Stitzel Road @: _____ Per Lump Sum Amount.	1	LS	\$	9,705.84	\$9,705.84	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$16,500.00
27	Project Cleanup – Provide all Materials, Labor and Equipment required to clean up the Jobsite after completion of the Project Work, as specified @: _____ Per Lump Sum Amount.	1	LS	\$	11,704.08	\$11,704.08	\$6,950.00	\$6,950.00	\$58,350.00	\$58,350.00	\$35,000.00
TOTALS						\$2,575,869.27		\$2,651,310.00		\$2,766,777.00	

NOTES:
 Good Compliant Bid
 American Iron and Steel Details to be provided during the course of construction if necessary.

NOTES:
 Good Compliant Bid

NOTES:
 Under Review

Under Review

